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Congressional Candidate Table 8g

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Debts Owed
January 1, 2007 - June 30, 2007

Candidate Name
ERICKSON, MICHAEL
DONOGHUE, EILEEN
JENNINGS, CHRISTINE
SIMON, ELLEN
DAVIS, JOHN R JR
YOUNG, STEVEN
OROPEZA, JENNY
WHITE, HOYT (MARK)
SCHNEIDER, JAN
MILKOVICH, JOHN CHARLES
TIERNEY, THOMAS P
MITCHELL, WILLIAM D
ROE, DAVID PHILLIP
SUMMERS, CHARLES E JR
GRANT, LARRY L
CRANK, JEFF
GRISOLIA, BILL
OWENS, CHRIS
KISSLING, ALBERT DONALD
MCDONALD, VALERIE J
BROWN, CHARLES
STEIN, JOTHAM SHEPARD
KILROY, MARY JO
WILSON, ED
HOLMES, JOHN MICHAEL
ADAMS, EDDIE JR
GUILLORY, BISHOP LEROY JOSEPH L J
MCKEE, RAY
CASH, ARTIS
CONNER, WILLIAM R.
RANCATORE, PAUL
WEIRAUCH, ROBIN
RODRIGUEZ, CHARLES A CHARLIE
HARRISON, STEPHEN A. MR.
LAWRENCE, MARK
FORD, JAKE
PINGREE, CHELLIE M

State District

OR
MA
FL
AZ
NY
CA
CA
TN
FL
LA
MA
FL
TN
ME
ID
CO
CA
NY
NM
CA
CA
IL
OH
CA
CA
FL
CA
AL
LA
OH
FL
OH
PR
NY
ME
TN
ME

05
05
13
01
26
48
37
09
13
04
05
09
01
01
01
05
37
11
02
37
04
14
15
37
04
11
37
05
04
07
15
05
00
13
01
09
01

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
No Party Affiliation
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Independent
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Debts Owed

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

$1,568,720
$325,000
$315,836
$252,750
$246,096
$224,057
$222,461
$131,202
$124,100
$105,459
$105,000
$100,000
$90,000
$77,741
$67,500
$57,000
$51,500
$43,626
$37,500
$35,091
$33,880
$28,690
$27,465
$20,000
$20,000
$14,100
$10,444
$9,000
$8,595
$8,000
$7,886
$3,153
$2,250
$1,596
$1,310
$1,100
$500



